
1. INTRODUCTION

AMENDED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

1.1 The Parties. This Settlement Agreement is entered into by and between Ema Bell 

("Bell") and Just About Foods LLC ("Just About Foods"). Bell and Just About Foods are each 

individually referred to as a "Party" and together, Bell and Just About Foods are collectively referred 

to as the "Parties." Bell is an individual who resides in the State of California, and seeks to promote 

awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals and to improve human health by reducing or eliminating 

hazardous substances contained in consumer products. Bell alleges that Just About Foods is a person 

in the course of doing business for purposes of the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act 

of 1986, Health & Safety Code§ 25249.6, et seq. ("Proposition 65") and this Settlement Agreement. 

1.2 General Allegations. Bell alleges that Just About Foods has exposed individuals in 

the State of California to lead from its sales of Just About Foods® organic dried spicy mangoes, UPC 

# 850045609221 without first providing users and consumers of the product with a clear and 

reasonable health hazard warning as required pursuant to Proposition 65. Lead is listed pursuant to 

Proposition 65 as a chemical known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or 

other reproductive harm. 

1.3 Product Description. The products covered by this Settlement Agreement are Just

About Foods® organic dried spicy mangoes, including but not limited to UPC# 850045609221 (the 

"Products") that are manufactured, imported, distributed, offered for sale and/or sold in the State of 

California by Just About Foods. 

1.4 Notice of Violation. On or about October 4, 2024, Bell served Ross Stores, Inc. 

("Ross"), Just About Foods, and various public enforcement agencies with a document entitled 

"Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code§ 25249.6, et seq." (the "Notice"). The Notice 

provided Just About Foods and such others, including public enforcers, with notice that alleged that 

Just About Foods was in violation of California Health & Safety Code§ 25249.6, for failing to warn 

California consumers concerning potential exposure to lead pursuant to Proposition 65. To the best 
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